01-08-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	William H. Avery, Jr. Daniel F. Kolbet	
•	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Jan R. Coyle 7498 Old Highway 395 Carson City, NV 89704	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): June 12, 2003, June 12, 2003	
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is:	
	*** OR ***  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s)filed; and  (b) Patent No(s), issuedMay 6, 2003	he following
ō,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP  Our Docket: COY0001-US  607 14 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.  Suite 900  Washington, DC 20005-2018	PTO did not receive the following sitem(紫光)
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	ro dic
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	The P
3.	Deposit Account No.: 501458 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	t Account)
<b>)</b> .	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the follogoing information is true and correct and any a copy is a true copy of the original document.	attached
	George T. Marcou, #33,014 Name of Person Signing Signature	_

WSHLIB01 64108.1

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0827

of conveying party(ies):  m H. Avery, Jr. F. Kolbet  and address of receiving party. Coyle  of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other: Execution Date(s): June	rty(ies):	8 2003 E	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  cuments or copy thereof.
of conveying party(ies):  m H. Avery, Jr. F. Kolbet  and address of receiving party. Coyle  of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other: Execution Date(s): June	rty(ies):	8 2003  SMerger	
m H. Avery, Jr.  F. Kolbet  and address of receiving paragraphs.  Coyle  of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreemen  Other:  Execution Date(s):  June	rty(ies):	Merger	la 14.0
e of conveyance:  X	nt	Merger	
e of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreemen Other: Execution Date(s): Jun		•	
X Assignment Security Agreemen Other: Execution Date(s): Jun		•	
ation number(s) or patent nu		2, 2003	
The execution date(s) of the title is:	umber(s): ther with a new app	lication:	
*** OR *** ocument is being filed after Patent Application No(s) Patent No(s)6,560,341	filed	; ar	nd 
and address of party to who KILPATRICK STOCKTON L 607 14 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-2	LP	-	ent should be mailed: : COY0001-US
number of applications and p	patents involved: _	1_	
X Enclosed		ccount.	
			charged to this Deposit Account)
		g information is true	e and correct and any attached
ge T. Marcou, #33,014 of Person Signing	Signature	s including cover she	eet, attachment and document:
PACE		<u> </u>	
00000008 6560341			
40.00 UP			
1	607 14th Street, N.W. Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-2 number of applications and fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-2018  number of applications and patents involved:	607 14th Street, N.W. Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-2018  number of applications and patents involved: fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0828 COY0001-US

PATENT

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, William H. Avery, Jr. and Daniel F. Kolbet, (referred to as "ASSIGNORS") has co-invented, along with Jan R. Coyle, certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR TRANSCRIPTION AND PLAYBACK OF SONIC SIGNALS."

for which United States Patent No. 6,560,341 issued on May 6, 2003.

WHEREAS, <u>Jan R. Coyle</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to United States Patent No. 6,560,341;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,560,341 and any patent application claiming priority to United States Patent No. 6,560,341, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,560,341 and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,560,341 and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

**INVENTORS** 

**DATE SIGNED** 

William H. Arrays T-

Daniel F. Kolbet

June 12, 200=

PATENT RECORDED: 06/16/2003 REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0829